
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures Reading, discussion

World Culture: Role-Playing Reading, discussion

Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Reading, discussion

Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know Reading, discussion

20th Century Visionairies: Marvel Reading, discussion

20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console Reading, discussion

Industrial Design: Pininfarina Reading, discussion

Industrial Design: BVLGARI Reading, discussion

MUSIC: Rebels Against Rock Rebellion Reading, discussion

MUSIC: Dramaticf Tearjerkers Reading, discussion

Ethics for the 21st Century 1 Reading, discussion

Ethic for the 21st Century 2 Reading, discussion

Holiday - No class Holiday - No class

Game Night Cards Against Humanity

1주차

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

7주차
2025-05-06-화

2025-05-08-목

2025-04-29-화

2025-05-01-목

2025-04-24-목

2025-04-22-화

2025-04-15-화

2025-04-17-목

2025-04-10-목

2025-04-08-화

교수

Professor

강의 난이도

Levels

Matthew Leach

2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
영어회화 레벨5(English Conversation Class Lv.5)

수업시간

Class Time
저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu)

강의실

Class room
강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

This course is designed around reading and discussion of the topics covered. It

is intended to give students practice in discussing a wide variety of topics while

increasing vocabulary and expression comprehension and usage. The topics will

remain flexible to accomodate student interests and needs.

2025-04-01-화

2025-04-03-목

2025-03-25-화

2025-03-27-목

교재

Textbook

Radu H. Hotinceanu; Reading Quest - Expert ; 2020; Chung Lyudo (photocopies

provided)

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)



Lterary Figures: Life & Death at Tomis Reading, discussion

Literary Figures: Juan Rulfo Reading, discussion

Chosen Topic Debate Debate Format

Chosen Topic Debate Debate Format

Game Night Cards Against Humanity

Social Mixer open discussion2025-05-29-목

8주차

9주차

10주차
2025-05-27-화

2025-05-20-화

2025-05-22-목

2025-05-15-목

2025-05-13-화



0


