## 2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

강좌명		영어회화 레벨5(English Conversation Class Lv.5)		
Title				
수업시간		저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu)		
Class Time				
교수		Matthew	Leach	
Professor				
강의실		강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)		
Class room				
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		This course is designed around reading and discussion of the topics covered. It is intended to give students practice in discussing a wide variety of topics while increasing vocabulary and expression comprehension and usage. The topics will remain flexible to accomodate student interests and needs.		
강의 난이도		○초급(Beginner) ○초중급(Low-Inter.) ○중급(Mid-Inter.)		
Levels		● 중상급(High-Inter.) ○ 고급(Advance)		
교재 Textbook		Radu H. Hotinceanu; <i>Reading Quest - Expert</i> ; 2020; Chung Lyudo (photocopies provided)		
т	-			
т	-			
T 7	-	provide		
	extbook	provide 강의일정(Lesson Plan)	ed)	
주 Week	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화	provide 강의일정(Lesson Plan) 강의내용	ed) 상세 활동	
 주	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목	provide 강의일정(Lesson Plan) 강의내용 Content	ed) 상세 활동 Class work	
<mark>주</mark> Week 1주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화	provide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <u>강의내용</u> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion	
주 Week	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목	provide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
<mark>주 Week</mark> 1주차 2주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-08-화	rovide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars	ed) <b>상세 활동</b> <u>Class work</u> Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
<mark>주</mark> Week 1주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-08-화 2025-04-10-목	rovide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
주 Week 1주차 2주차 3주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-08-화 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-15-화	강의일정(Lesson Plan)   강의내용 Content   World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures   World Culture: Role-Playing   Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars   Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know   20th Century Visionairies: Marvel	ed) <b>상세 활동</b> <u>Class work</u> Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
<mark>주 Week</mark> 1주차 2주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-08-화 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-15-화 2025-04-17-목	강의일정(Lesson Plan)   강의내용 Content   World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures   World Culture: Role-Playing   Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars   Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know   20th Century Visionairies: Marvel   20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
주 Week 1주차 2주차 3주차 4주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-17-목 2025-04-17-목	rovide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console Industrial Design: Pininfarina	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
주 Week 1주차 2주차 3주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-08-화 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-15-화 2025-04-17-목	brovide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console Industrial Design: Pininfarina Industrial Design: BVLGARI	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
주   Week   1주차   2주차   3주차   4주차   5주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-17-목 2025-04-17-목	provide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console Industrial Design: Pininfarina Industrial Design: BVLGARI MUSIC: Rebels Against Rock Rebellion	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
주 Week 1주차 2주차 3주차 4주차	extbook	brovide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console Industrial Design: Pininfarina Industrial Design: BVLGARI MUSIC: Rebels Against Rock Rebellion MUSIC: Dramaticf Tearjerkers	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	
주   Week   1주차   2주차   3주차   4주차   5주차	extbook 강의날짜 Date 2025-03-25-화 2025-03-27-목 2025-04-01-화 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-03-목 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-10-목 2025-04-15-화 2025-04-17-목 2025-04-29-화	provide <b>강의일정(Lesson Plan)</b> <b>강의내용</b> <u>Content</u> World Culture: Punctuality Across Cultures World Culture: Role-Playing Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Perils of Travel to Mars Space Travel: Everything We Don't Know 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Marvel 20th Century Visionairies: Outside the Console Industrial Design: Pininfarina Industrial Design: BVLGARI MUSIC: Rebels Against Rock Rebellion MUSIC: Dramaticf Tearjerkers Ethics for the 21st Century 1	ed) 상세 활동 Class work Reading, discussion Reading, discussion	

8주차	2025-05-13-화	Lterary Figures: Life & Death at Tomis	Reading, discussion
	2025-05-15-목	Literary Figures: Juan Rulfo	Reading, discussion
9주차	2025-05-20-화	Chosen Topic Debate	Debate Format
	2025-05-22-목	Chosen Topic Debate	Debate Format
10주차	2025-05-27-화	Game Night	Cards Against Humanity
	2025-05-29-목	Social Mixer	open discussion